

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C528 No.1850 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA, with Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand/1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Bhuvnesh Joshi, Mr. Gopal Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the Respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. As per the directions passed by this Court dated 16.10.2025, whereby the coordinate Bench of this Court, had summoned the parties in person with a view that the matter may be settled after interaction.</p> <p>5. The Applicant – Sri Nitin Kumar and Respondent No.2 – Deepali Chaudhary, are present before this Court along with their learned counsel. After interacting with the parties, the Respondent No.2 though makes an attempt for settling the matter, considering the family, and wishes to live with the husband, but the Applicant/husband not wishes to proceed further regarding any settlement as it is apparent after the interaction with the parties before this Court.</p> <p>6. Counter affidavit to be filed by the Respondents.</p> <p>7. List this matter for final hearing on 10.01.2026.</p> <p>8. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 25.11.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--