

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C-528 No.1850 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Bhuvnesh Joshi, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Counter affidavit along with an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the same has been filed on behalf of the State. Cause shown for the delay is found to be sufficient. Accordingly, the delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. The delay condonation application is allowed, and the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State is taken on record</p> <p>5. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.2 is also taken on record.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>7. List this case on 16.06.2026.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 16.10.2025 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 19.05.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p>